I*I Innovation, Sciences et Innovation, Science and
Développement économique Canada Economic Development Canada

Office de la propriété Intellectuelle du Canada Canadian Intellectual Property Office
Date
4 juil/dul 2023
Votre référence - Y our reference
Numeéro de dossier - File number
OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 1640751
Suite 320, World Exchange Plaza
100 Queen Street
Ottawa,

ONTARIOK1P 139

Vous étes par la présente informé que |'accord sreté (The Thisisto inform you that the Security Agreement (The Bank
Bank of Nova Scotia) a été versé au dossier le 4 juil/Jul 2023 & of Nova Scotia) has been placed on file on 4 juil/Jul 2023 in
I'égard de la ou des marques de commerce mentionnées. respect of the mentioned trademark(s).

Marque(s) de commerce / Trademark(s) :

TMA940,988
TMA950,711
TMA950,712
TMA965,386
TMA965,712
TMA976,123
TMA998,259
TMA1,086,498
TMA1,105,030
TMA1,126,570
APPL'/DEM. NO

Contact: |sabelle Robinson

1698491
1666533
1664432
1707080
1734750
1708096
1734986
1872931
1872897
1707081
1973907

MY NORTH

NORTHERN UPRISING

WE THE NORTH

TORONTO RAPTORS, CLAW, BASKETBALL AND CIRCLE DESIGN
RAPTORS 905 with Ball and Claw Design

DINOSAUR AND BASKETBALL DESIGN (Toronto Raptors Secondary Logo)
M (Stylized) with Territory Outline

NORTH UPRISING with Chevron Design

RAPTORS UPRISING GC & Chevron Design

CLAW AND BASKETBALL DESIGN

TORONTO RAPTORS 2019 Champions Logo

Registraire des marques de commerce
Registrar of Trademarks

Section des cessions et renouvellements/

Assignment and Renewal Section
999-999-9999
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